EAEIHZ | Motor power : 400W
E3;thEZE / Battery capacity : 18V=6Ah
7EHBY{E] / Charging time : 2-3h
%2098 / Time to bulid : 6-20 hours
RAHE /| Max weight : 50kg
=i/ E [ Net weight : 30kg

#:fnBtia) / Using time : 1hour

ol

TVNANVIN 1ONdOodd

DOCYKE

GO-KART KIT
TFTEER




DOCYKE

K

CONTENTS

H =

Contents

A R

Warning

2 1k
GHIT IR
Assembly drawing

PRI 22 35 K]
Diagram



DOCYKE

FEEMERARBEMIETINS, UFRIELENZSHPLETARF,
BEZUAIREIERLA#HIT FE: www.docyke.com

Please read instruction manual and warnings before installation.
More specification please check our website: www.docyke.com

gxaeiiBl! WARNING!

BIERAES TREFER,
Please assemble and use
under adult instruction.

f
.

E5iRAA:
Z A NEEMERTERARER , H B AZENFIEESFRNREIRFI.
DOCYKE BFr & EMREHENZHHE BT ™ EURANEE~m, BTRER
KR A BRI il , FATEREBERITRE,

R

WARNING:

DOCYKE should be assembled and used under adult supervision. Parents
should review all the following warning and instructions in advance, and make
sure that all riders understand all warnings, cautions, instructions and safety
topics, and assure that young riders are able to safely and responsibly use
this product. We recommends that you review and reinforce the information
in this manual periodically with younger riders, and inspect and maintain
your DOCYKE rides to insure their safety.

The rides and all the parts have been tested by official independent testing
agencies. We shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, in any
way for any personal injury or product damage caused by non-compliance
with the terms and conditions in our manuals.



Zu] (EAME:

DOCYKE use specification

1) 28] RS NEMHATEMR , EERTETRIERFMHN , EREHEHF ZEFEH-.
Check frequently to make sure all parts are still firmly tightened and functioned
properly.

2) 8] ESHEAETNRNNEREREY , BUNRALRIERE , BETHaAc B
(25NM) = mRVRESARIRIA T,

Never exceed the maximum weight and assembly force(25nm). You can find the
maximum weight for every specific ride in our manual.

3) NRERREBEE, K, i, BREFRENREE AR ERERIINEREZ,
Avoid streets and Excessive exposure to sunlight ,water, sand, gravel, and other
debris that will shorten the life of the docyke .

4) ROERIZTRGIHMIUR , LIREWAEERE , RIS REETFEIMXER.

Avoid sharp bumps, drainage grates and sudden surface changes. Ride on
smooth, paved surfaces.

5) 0] BIRZ/N\FMHAR, BN TREXRD  BEEREFANE T LELEFEMEIRIT
LAR#4h) LR BB,

Before assembly, present a choking hazard to children under the age of three.
Care should be taken during unpacking and assembly to insure that all small
parts and plastic bags are accounted for and kept out of the reach of children.

6) Z7] ARREEE TSRS ZERE.

Dirt, leaves, and other debris can damage, shrink, expand or weaken docyke
parts. Keep your ride in a dry environment.

7) 0] BRIZFTINEARER /T AIRIHROR Y BRI LRUTHHER.

Most of the docyke's components are specially designed, please do not mix with
similar parts on the market.

8) IE TS SIEAREAT 1.8bar(1.8 kgf/cm?)

Check the air pressure in the tires to max 1.8bar.

10) EHER  AEFEAAKYIEIMm , IERIR. ARITEIEEEMG:  BREsNEF.,
Dress appropriately. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Keep your hair,
clothing and gloves away from moving parts. Avoid caught in moving parts.

1) MEIF N ABGIFEE T2 Ef5EA 20, WhisE. T2iEF.

Use personal protective equipment. Always wear protective equipment such as
non-skid safety shoes, hard hat etc.

12) TEHTIHETS , Bk EtEF S0 2R et Sr-minTt , mOLINSE]
feks,

Disconnect the battery pack from the DOCYKE before making any adjustments,
changing accessories, or storing DOCYKE.



BASRLES:
Electrical safety warning
FHERMEEERIRE! FMERLITESNRARSHEET, EXHTEHE!

Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the warnings
and instructions may result in electric shock, fire or serious injury.

1) TP ZERER , FHERERERRRNES, TR, NMEREEHE , iz,
BB ERER.

The charger is only used indoors, Keep work area clean and well lit. Do not expose
DOCYKE to rain or wet conditions.

2) ReeAZ SRR TSR R Bt T

Recharge only with the charger and battery pack which specifically designated by
DOCYKE.

3) BRI, BEiTBEEESBYIK , LABTREIBIEEES [EK KB,

Keep the battery away from other metal objects when it is not used, in case
shorting the battery terminal together may cause burns or fire.

4) PR TR FErERR | TIREIERAEES , OKEIAIR, (RIPEEISRZEIR (AHKEHRIRER) ,
KIE  IKFLESHIRE. BRI,

Do not open the battery and charger. Danger of short-circuiting.Protect the battery
against heat, e,g, against continuous intense sunlight, fire, water, and moisture.
Danger of explosion.

@ )

BiNfERATR

RECOMMENDED TOOLS

7NAIRF /Hex key 7~fFHWE /Hex handle

fHF /Tongs ER [Tape




DOCYKE




@\

Y
—
o
=

PART 1

DOCYKE



DOCYKE
PART 1-1

The positioning blocks are some of the
smallest parts but they also some of the most

key of the product.

P AL R E AL, B
REERFEE, HHFMDHE JLPIraEE
PR RO (BT, 3555045 i
WA, e B

1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 . . . . . 1
1 c o > o ace S ¢ 1
! important.Putting them in the right place is a '
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

e, XFRHZELL 2 4
As shown in the figure,
assemble 2 components.




DOCYKE

N
i, MRS 2 A
As shown in the figure,

assemble 2 components.
J




DOCYKE




OO CYKE

%Eﬁﬁ

=2

M8x20

10



DOCYKE

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

1

1

T
-

1
|||||||||

1

ga—enn

o 1
e
R|C
Y
,E”. "

1
||||||||||
1

1 e |
1 _O.ﬂ 1
1 e
O
1 __._\\._ =
1 Oy “
1

2

llllllllll

M8x20

11



DOCYKE

""""""""""""'""""'""""""'""""""""""""@i """""""" :' """""

| A

TR PR R
@) Ql._.i..Ol .

i, xFrdi It 2 1
As shown in the figure,
assemble 2 components.

12



VLTS

13



OOCYKE

14



DOCYKE

1

! e

1 o

LR ) EEE—

' —

i [V LA m 5

! Ly lﬂ > M ﬂc

L =g e

1 —

S o EgZ

N = 43

P w Feo

1 .,C.M‘, <~ . » O

1 — g

e v He g9

H el H%H H 0 m

RS g °3 8

e 1L

1 =yl | Lo =

! _rL...._ %EN 3 o=

.......... M//: -0 3 3

, s =
LIy S
-

=3

M8x20

PART1-2

15



DOCYKE

WRZZ SR B, AR IR R
i, FHTEREE.

The screws aren’t tightened until
hold toothed belt is tensioned with
force ,then tensioned bolts well.

(®22x®32xh10=2)




DOCYKE

=2)
g

(©8x®30xh2

T62
Belt Wheel

(®22x®d32xh10

J

The toothed belt must be

tensioned.

NI SEAR T o

|

4

%
Brake disc

17



DOCYKE

EF [.QW@Wﬁﬂ%%ﬁu ]

Specific operations on the page 38.

— D PSR R E A T
o FLRIRIEIEILES 39 0L ' | Tighten the screws to secure
Specific operations on the page 39. the speed handle.




DOCYKE

1
“®
=2

||||||||||

M8x20

||||||||||

||||||||||

19



DOCYKE

N
—
a'd
=

o

PART 2

o
A\
—
a'd
=

20



DOCYKE
PART 2-1

The positioning blocks are some of the
smallest parts but they also some of the most
important.Putting them in the right place is a !
key of the product. H

PR AR E L, AT
REZNME, B JLPIraE |

PRRSETCRR I BIAT], 55 %R
WIGEHT, S ihhe el et .

ER R R PR
Tighten the two screws
after connection.




o]

R

t
Q
O
3
=¥
}w\fmlo
= 2 E
4 J N 2B O
G 5 =
° wlO W%.m m
Esc 582
23 %=t
=20 ﬁmn
4 g3 =
*T.U (] tﬁ.mvm
= 8 z \ ~~ = o)
L CE=Ae
=
> O
=
£ 8

e e e e e e e e

e
o

2

M8x60

DOCYKE

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

22



DOCYKE

2

M8x20




DOCYKE




DOCYKE

B

25



DOCYKE

26



DOCYKE

27



OOCYKE

UniEl, XFRAHSE 2 4
As shown in the figure
assemble 2 components.

|

28



DOCYKE

o o o ]




DOCYKE

.
|

|

1
1
1
1
8 . .
o 1 1 =
O 1 ! - o
m. 1 1 Rz o
el i vEe ~
= 0 1 1 o n
°o 2 0 1 1 2 »
WS | Ll g g
e 2 “ ! g g .
'IJM.I H 1 mog !
TmAsm 1 1 = £ !
2 0 ' , = 0 ’
AN o © 1 1 g9
= 5 g ' ' 2.8
Bl ) H H o <
- -
2§t ! ! o]
m g ! ! ° g
=nlile N ! ! SRS
20 L
®E A ' '
1
1

,

10°

=R
E
5

il
LR

Z
T

f

JAE
&/

i
— 1%

TE

e

30



DOCYKE




OOCYKE

=2

M8x20

32



DOCYKE

As shown in the figure,
assemble 2 components.

W SRS 2 A ]

33



OOCYKE

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

=2

:ﬂ%ﬁ
i3y
—_ il

v~

M8x60

g 1/
f %, 7 &
_, .... 4 y ﬁ..\.m_\. _ A e
¢ &l ,_ A = [
) e ot (!
ST A e WG |
et (e A |
£ S 4 { il s,
<8 ok ] . i & 4 & E
b x YL N 7
/ ——y = |
/ 4 (s

34



H

S
SR

X

st

o
<

: /:"‘: ’ N %
\ / : - “\

35



DOCYKE

o\ S
‘x\a:ﬂ;f‘

\\i 1
——Ib
Nee——

Sl
o =
\

2
2 b
e ———)
—-—_ﬁ—’-




DOCYKE




DOCYKE

N E
Brake kit

N
R 22 R 5 R e 2 TR Y
1B, FHTRIRZ.

Adjust the gap between the brake
disc and the brakes then tighten
the screws.

33



DOCYKE

Fix the cable.

39



DOCYKE

" (SIN0UE) Y7/ AQOKZ-0L: JeBreyd g

(Ul 09) Hy9 : Asepeq 17y

's () W Aseyeq Buiaes Joj apow das|s ay) Jajus |im Asyeg ‘¢

“(youms /4 ay)) exeiq duonde(3 g

{uoioayoud abejjon ‘ wannalaao ¢ Bunesyean * Bupoolq) uonosioid Aejes | (T

.

Jojow ssajysruq aoueuuoyad ybiH Jo uononposuy]

cE}

e SRYRNEEYS/A0FE-001 (S

S (dEL00[ B uve s (T

VEVE LAY NIEEZE R ES0T (€
AR/ R (2

AT o R oM RN LT E (O

AR g R AR

-
Fles
Yo 14s 1dR)S fz3 - EUT S
HRELT B TS SR /_H_ #9105 BUTXTY a[pury
"3RI 2TUOI)IA[3 PUE DSIIAY © PIRAIOISUONILNY YIJIMs YT, E
“ HEESEY M COEED)
5L "1I1p Jo 8aa] pue a[qel[al
E ST UDT]I8UUGD &1 84ns ayey ¢ &npd [eudtg
aTpuey afgeisnfpe paadg

IHAD0d

T

Yord Ada17eg WNIYIT]

¥
arqr) Tamo]

1ees £19170g

L
PTOW 1010

40



NIG "GE/ M5

/MR- pandg
TH0EE s 1

HEE A g

NISE/TpEL

DOCYKE

¢0-MO

41



www.DOCYKE.com

FH/TEL: 86-18072220126

M{=/WECHAT: 86-180 72220126

HE46/E-MAIL: do@docyke.com

Mtk PEHVIZAXTEREXRE LIRS HlE 1S5tk

ADDRESS: Building 1, Science & Tech Park, No. 2 Caojiang Road,
Yuecheng District, Shaoxing City,China




